Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Champlin	10/25/2005
Srikiran Prasad	10/26/2005
Lang S Chen	10/14/2005
Rajan Ranga	10/19/2005
Robert Haitani	10/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palm, Inc.
Street Address:	950 West Maude Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale, CA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11200511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)236-6641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-236-6640

Email: vmahamedi@smlawip.com Correspondent Name: Shemwell Mahamedi LLP Address Line 1: 4880 Stevens Creek Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PALM-0962
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Shea

PATENT REEL: 017355 FRAME: 0334

500087499

Total Attachments: 10 source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page1.tif source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page2.tif source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page3.tif source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page4.tif source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page5.tif source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page6.tif source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page7.tif source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page8.tif source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page9.tif source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page9.tif source=PALM-0962 Assignments signed 10p#page10.tif

Docket No. PALM-0962 4060.PALM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, David CHAMPLIN, Srikiran PRASAD, Lang S. CHEN, Rajan RANGA, and Robert HAITANI; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Method and Device for Enabling Message Responses to Incoming Phone Calls</u>, (Attorney Ref. No: PALM-0962), executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having serial number 11/200,511, and filed on August 8, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, **Palm**, **Inc.** a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 400 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Palm**, **Inc.** its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all

10/25/2005 Date	David CHAMPLIN
Date	Kiran PRASAD
Date	Lang S. CHEN
Date	Rajan RANGA
Date	Robert HAITANI

Docket No. PALM-0962 4060.PALM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, David CHAMPLIN, Srikiran PRASAD, Lang S. CHEN, Rajan RANGA, and Robert HAITANI; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Method and Device for Enabling Message Responses to Incoming Phone Calls</u>, (Attorney Ref. No: PALM-0962), executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having serial number 11/200,511, and filed on August 8, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, **Palm**, **Inc.** a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 400 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Palm**, **Inc.** its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all

Date	David CHAMPLIN
10/26/05	
/ / Date	Kifan PRASAD
Date	Lang S. CHEN
Date	Rajan RANGA
Date	Robert HAITANI

Docket No. PALM-0962 4060.PALM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, **David CHAMPLIN**, **Srikiran PRASAD**, **Lang S. CHEN**, **Rajan RANGA**, **and Robert HAITANI**; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled **Method and Device for Enabling Message Responses to Incoming Phone Calls**, (Attorney Ref. No: PALM-0962), executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having serial number <u>11/200,511</u>, and filed on <u>August 8, 2005</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Palm**, **Inc.** a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 400 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Palm**, **Inc.** its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all

Date	David CHAMPLIN
Date	Kiran PRASAD
16/14/26	Al lla
Date	Lang S. CHEN
Date	Rajan RANGA
Date	Robert HAITANI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, David CHAMPLIN, Srikiran PRASAD, Lang S. CHEN, Rajan RANGA, and Robert HAITANI; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Method and Device for Enabling Message Responses to Incoming Phone Calls</u>, (Attorney Ref. No: PALM-0962), executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having serial number <u>11/200,511</u>, and filed on <u>August 8, 2005</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Palm**, **Inc.** a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 400 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Palm**, **Inc.** its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all

Date	David CHAMPLIN	•
Date	Kiran PRASAD	
Date	Lang S. CHEN	
10/19/2005	1h/h	
Date	Rajan RANGA	
Date	Robert HAITANI	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, David CHAMPLIN, Srikiran PRASAD, Lang S. CHEN, Rajan RANGA, and Robert HAITANI; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>Method and Device for Enabling Message Responses to Incoming Phone Calls</u>, (Attorney Ref. No: PALM-0962), executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below;

THE AFOREMENTIONED application having serial number <u>11/200,511</u>, and filed on <u>August 8, 2005</u>;

AND WHEREAS, **Palm**, **Inc.** a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 400 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Palm**, **Inc.** its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all

AND WE REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date	David CHAMPLIN
Date	Kiran PRASAD
Date	Lang S. CHEN
Date	Rajan RANGA
10125105 Date	Robert HAITANI

2

RECORDED: 03/23/2006